RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SCOTT A. BOURDELAIS 2060 N. Tustin Ave. Santa Ana, CA 92705 BOOK 3 27 PAGE 508
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SCATT A. Boundulars
99 JUL 2 AM 8:58
EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
H.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 7.00

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO ADDRESS BELOW.

Transfer Grantor's interest into Revocable Living Trust	SNA
	Signature of Declarant or Agent
	QUITCLAIM DEED
Cindy D. Menier, hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to Cynthia D. Menier as Trustee of the Menier Trust, dated June 15, 1999, all of her right, title and interest in and to the real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:	
TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST,	MDB&M, SECTION 13: NE1/4NW1/4

Dated: June 15, 1999.

A.P.#: 005-010-41

Cynthia D. Manier

State of California

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

State of California

County of Orange

) ss.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Cynthia D. Menier, proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness piy hand and official seal.

**Notary Public** 

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SCOTT A. BOURDELAIS
Commission # 1097437
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 10, 2000

Cynthia D. Menier, 10322 Geneva Lane, Garden Grove, CA 92840-2909

172312

BOOK 3 2 7 PAGE 5 0 8

## EURCKA COUNTY, NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording Date $\frac{2/2/99}{2}$ Book $\frac{327}{2}$ Page $\frac{508}{2}$	Instrument # <u>/723/2</u>
Full Value of Property Interest Conveyed	\$
Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrances	
Taxable Value (NRS 375.010, Section 4)	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
If exempt, state reason. NRS 375.090, Section	8 Explain:
TRANSFERS OWNER'S INTEREST INTO REVOC	\ \
Escrow Holder only: Check if Real Property Transf	er Tax is to be deferred under NRS 375.030, Section 3.
INDIVIDUAL	ESCROW HOLDER
Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the above, statements are correct.	Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge based upon the information available to
In m	me in the documents contained in the escrow file.
Signature of Declarant	
Cychia B. Meries	
Name (Please Print)	Signature of Declarant
10202 Geneva Une	
10322 Geneva Une  Address  Gardin Grave, CA 97440.7909  City State Zip	Name (Please Print)
(mali Gome CA 02441). 2909	
City State Zip	Escrow Number
City State 2.5	
	Firm Name
	Pain Name
	Address
\ \	\ _\
	City State Zip
Tax paid for the above transfer on	, 19, per NRS 375.030, Section 3.
	/ /
	/
	Signature of Recorder or Representative
R001 (04/89)	A second control of the control of t